

Alamance County Board of Commissioners ACTION ITEM AGENDA ITEM

### **MEETING DATE:** 3/17/2025

DATE SUBMITTED: 3/7/2025

FROM: Rik Stevens

**DEPT:** County Attorney's Office

AGENDA TITLE: MOU and Resolutions for Security at the Behavioral Health Center

TO: Alamance County Board of Commissioners

# **ISSUE/ACTION REQUESTED:**

Review proposed Resolution and Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) for security services at the Alamance County Behavioral Health Center.

# **BACKGROUND/PURPOSE OF REQUEST:**

In an effort to provide a safe and secure environment for both staff working at and individuals seeking services from the Alamance County Behavioral Health Center, the services of trained, sworn law enforcement officers is sought. And in order to provide these services, a mutual understanding of cooperation amongst all local law enforcement agencies is necessary. The proposed MOU will define how and by who security can and will be provided at the Alamance County Behavioral Health Center. The proposed resolution grants permission to enter into this agreement.

### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Approve and adopt the proposed Resolution and approve the propose MOU for security services at the Alamance County Behavioral Health Center.

# **ATTACHMENTS:**